| 3-30-201 FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 | 1016767 PATENTS | | U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and | F CONMERCE Trademark Office |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--------------------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissio | ner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple | ease record the attached ori | ginal documents or copy the | reof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HSIN-TUAN LIU BRENT FRANKLIN BEACI ROBERT BRUCE DICKMA | HER 2 | | of receiving party(ies): | р. В. С. С. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | Yes 🔀 No | | | |
| attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Mar Mar Mar Mar 30, '01 | Merger Change of Name | Street Address: City: <u>Schenectady</u> Additional name(s) & addres | s(es) attached? | |
| Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed Ma | ., | tion, the execution dat | e of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 5. Name and address of party t concerning document should be Name: General Electric C | e mailed: | . Total number of appl | | 1 |
| Internal Address: | 7. | _ | 3.41\$ <u>40.(</u> | <u>10</u> |
| Attn: Andrew C. Hess | | Enclosed | | |
| GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neum | nann Way, M/D H17 8. | . Deposit account nur | be charged to deposit | |
| | <u>e: OH</u> ZIP <u>: 45215</u> | 07-0 | 865 | |
| Customer Number: 006 | DO NOT USE TH | IS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and a true copy of the original docu <u>NATHAN D. HERKA</u> Name of Person Signing | MP Jacka Sig | D-Userlag | nd any attached copy is <u>3 - 3 را - د</u> Date attachments and document | 3 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with requ | Do Not detach | this portion | | |

9/00

| ASSIGNMENT | | Docket Number 13DV13696 | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receip | | | | |
| HSIN-TUAN LIU | | STER OURO | | |
| BRENT FRANKLIN BEACHER | | WEST CHESTER, OHIO HAMILTON, OHIO | | |
| ROBERT BRUCE DICKMAN | | CINCINNATI, OHIO | | |
| NOBERT BROCE DICKINARY | of | | | |
| | of | | | |
| sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpora interest in and to the improvements in: | tion, its successors a | and assigns the entire right, title and | | |
| WIDE ANGLE GUIDE VANE | | | | |
| WIDE ANGLE GOIDE VANE | | | | |
| | | | | |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Stapatent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed, filed _ | d all countries, include g from the filing of sai issue any patents on igns and agree that o te to said Company o ny legal proceeding, s and generally do eve rce proper patent pro | d United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further ir its representatives or nominees ign all lawful papers, execute all rything possible to aid said tection for said improvements in all | | |
| County of HAMILTON | | | | |
| | , . | | | |
| This <u>30</u> th day of <u>March</u> above-named <u>HSIN-TUAN LIU</u> | ,2001,1 | before me personally came the | | |
| above-named HSIN-TUAN LIU | to me per | sonally known as the individual | | |
| who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledg own free will for the purposes therein set forth. | ea to me that he/s | ne executed the same of his/her | | |
| | m | m Jul | | |
| Seal MARIE M. FEHL | //// | M. Jell ary Public) | | |
| Notary Public, State of Ohio | | | | |
| My Commission Expires December 2, 2 | 004 | | | |

| ASSIGNMENT | Docket Number 13DV13696 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| March 30, 2001 Brent Franklin Date BRENT FRANKLIN BEACH | ER | | | |
| State ofOHIOSS: County of _ HAMILTON | before me personally came e personally known as the he that he/she executed the | | | |
| MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio Marie M Seal My Commission Expires December 2, 2004 (Notary | Public) | | | |
| March 30, 2001 Ribert Bruce Duckman Date ROBERT BRUCE DICKMAN | | | | |
| State of OHIO) SS: County of HAMILTON) This 30 th day of March 2001, the above-named ROBERT BRUCE DICKMAN to me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio Seal | the that he/she executed the \mathcal{M} . Fed | | | |
| Date | | | | |
| State of, SS: County of) This day of,, I the above-named to me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to m same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. | e personally known as the | | | |
| Seal (Notary | Public) | | | |

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0862